DATASHEET
9DML0441 / 9DML0451   MAY 22, 2019 1 ©2022 Renesas Electronics Corporation
2:4 3.3V PCIe Gen1–5
Clock Mux
9DML0441 / 9DML0451
Description
The 9DML0441 and 9DML0451 devices are 3.3V members of
Renesas' Full-Featured PCIe family. They support PCIe

information is the most current data available.
24-VFQFPN Package Outline Drawing
Ordering Information
“LF” suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
“A” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
LOT
441AI
YYWW
LOT
451AI
YYWW
Parameter Symbol Conditions PKG
Typical
VALUE
Units Notes
θJC Junction to Case 42 °C/W 1
θJb Junction to Base 2.4 °C/W 1
θJA0 Junction to Air, still air 39 °C/W 1
θJA1 Junction to Air, 1 m/s air flow 33 °C/W 1
θJA3 Junction to Air, 3 m/s air flow 28 °C/W 1
θJA5 Junction to Air, 5 m/s air flow 27 °C/W 1
1 EPAD soldered to board.
Thermal Resistance NLG24
Part / Order Number Notes ShippingPackaging Package Temperature
9DML0441AKILF Trays 24-VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DML0441AKILFT Tape and Reel 24-VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DML0451AKILF Trays 24-VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DML0451AKILFT Tape and Reel 24-VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
100Ω
85Ω
MAY 22, 2019 10 2:4 3.3V PCIE GEN1–5 CLOCK MUX
9DML0441 / 9DML0451   DATASHEET
Revision History
Issue Date Description
5/22/2019
1. Added PCIe Gen5 parameters to electrical tables